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State of Hawaii OL
I LL EHAWAll

Cable: DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Phone 5 0 4 - 4 2 6

Date: Sub¡ect: $50.00 Check
Land Use Conmission

TO: 426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

FROM: Nicholas R. Pao

This is to certify that I received my check for $54.00 on

date /

Signature '
s

NICHOLAS R. PAO

State of Hawaii OL
I LL EHAWAll

Cable: DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Phone 5 0 4 - 4 2 6

Date: Sub¡ect: $50.00 Check
Land Use Conmission

TO: 426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

FROM: Nicholas R. Pao

This is to certify that I received my check for $54.00 on

date /

Signature '
s

NICHOLAS R. PAO

State of Hawaii OL
I LL EHAWAll

Cable: DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Phone 5 0 4 - 4 2 6

Date: Sub¡ect: $50.00 Check
Land Use Conmission

TO: 426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

FROM: Nicholas R. Pao

This is to certify that I received my check for $54.00 on

date /

Signature '
s

NICHOLAS R. PAO

State of Hawaii OL
I LL EHAWAll

Cable: DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Phone 5 0 4 - 4 2 6
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Land Use Conmission

TO: 426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

FROM: Nicholas R. Pao

This is to certify that I received my check for $54.00 on

date /

Signature '
s

NICHOLAS R. PAO

State of Hawaii OL
I LL EHAWAll

Cable: DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Phone 5 0 4 - 4 2 6

Date: Sub¡ect: $50.00 Check
Land Use Conmission

TO: 426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

FROM: Nicholas R. Pao

This is to certify that I received my check for $54.00 on

date /

Signature '
s

NICHOLAS R. PAO

Date: 

TO: 

FROM: 

4° 

□ state of Hawaii O 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Nicholas R. Pao 

Subject: $50.00 Check 

This is to certify that I received my check for $50,00 on 

� -57. date 7 

".... 246 4 6a62. xa 

I 1 24 MILLER ST 

HONOLULU 13, HAWAII 

Cable: DEVELOPMENT 
P h o n e 5 0 4 - 4 2 6 



March 31,1964

Mr. Nicholas R. Pao
114 Makauso Street
Bonolulu, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Pao:

Since writing to you on January 17, 1964 and our follow-up telephone
call to you in February 1964, we have not heard from you concerning the
withdrawal of your petition. We have therefore taken upon ourselves
to process the necessary papers for the return of your $50.00 check
which is enclosed. We would appreciate your filling in the attached
upon receipt of this check and returning it to the Land Use Commission,
426 Queen Street, Ronolulu, in the enclosed stamped envelope.

Thank you,

ALERRTA L. K&I
Stenographer

Englosures

Mr . Nicholas R. Pao 
114 Makawao Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Pao: 

March 31,1964 

Since writing to you on January 17, 1964 and our follow-up telephone 
call to you in February 1964, we have not heard from you concerning the 
withdrawal of your petition. We have therefore taken upon ourselves 
to process the necessary papers for the return of your $50.00 check 
which is enclosed. We would appreciate your filling in the attached 

upon receipt of this check and returning it to the Land Use Commission, 
426 Queen Street, Honolulu, in the enclosed stamped envelope . 

Enclosures 

Thank you, 

ALBERTA L. KAI 
Stenographer 



State of Hawaii NOLU
LLE

AWAll
Cable: DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Phone 5 0 4 - 4 2 6

Date: Subject: $50.00 Check
Land Use Commission

To: 426 Queen Street
Bonolulu, Rausit

FROM: Nicholas R. Pao

This is to certify that I received my check for $50.00 on

date

Signature
NICHOLAS R. PAO

State of Hawaii NOLU
LLE

AWAll
Cable: DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Phone 5 0 4 - 4 2 6

Date: Subject: $50.00 Check
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Bonolulu, Rausit
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State of Hawaii NOLU
LLE

AWAll
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State of Hawaii NOLU
LLE

AWAll
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DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Phone 5 0 4 - 4 2 6
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To: 426 Queen Street
Bonolulu, Rausit

FROM: Nicholas R. Pao
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date

Signature
NICHOLAS R. PAO

Date: 

TO: 

FROM: 

State of Hawaii 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Nicholas R. Pao 

Subject: $50.00 Check 

This is to certify that I received my check for $50.00 on 

--.° 

date 

Signature 
NICHOLAS R. PAO 

I 1 24 MILLER ST. 

HONOLULU 13, HAWAII 

Cable: DEV ELOPME N T 

P h o n e 5 0 4 4 2 6 



Commission on Public Accountancy
(ATTACH INVOICES OR CLAIMS LISTED BELO Form No A-4.

EXPENDITURE VOUCHER
THE STATE OF HAWAII, DR.

DEPARTMENT OR ESTABLISHMENT

Voucher Number

Nieheles R, Pao e nkad Number
e/o I.and Use Co-missiem ú U - > APPROPRIATION SYMBOL AMOUNT

426 Geeen Street
Benelete, Reasit T•$3-901 B 50 00

c

SUMMARY OF INVOICES ATTACHED
PURCHASE VENDOR S INVOICE SYMBOL AMOUNT TOTAL EXPLANATION

ORDER NUMBER NUMBER DATE APPROPRIATION OBJECT (IF REQUIRED)

1964

3/12 901-3 9200 50 00 Applisettom not
applicable to eres
under eensideration -

See receipt #2627

TOTAL gg gg

Commission on Public Accountancy
(ATTACH INVOICES OR CLAIMS LISTED BELO Form No A-4.

EXPENDITURE VOUCHER
THE STATE OF HAWAII, DR.
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1964

3/12 901-3 9200 50 00 Applisettom not
applicable to eres
under eensideration -

See receipt #2627

TOTAL gg gg

Commission on Public Accountancy
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TOTAL gg gg

Commission on Public Accountancy
(ATTACH INVOICES OR CLAIMS LISTED BELO Form No A-4.

EXPENDITURE VOUCHER
THE STATE OF HAWAII, DR.
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See receipt #2627

TOTAL gg gg
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.(ATTACH INVOICES OR CLAIMS LISTED BELO� 

EXPENDITURE VOUCHER 

·-

Commission on Public Accountancy 
Form No. A-4. 

STATE OF HAWAII, DR. THE 

PURCHASE 
ORDER NUMBER 

������� 

DEPARTMENT OR ESTABLISHMENT 

Nicholas R. Pao 
c/o Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

awaii 

Mareh 12, 19 64 

Voucher Number. 

� Contract Number 

APPROPRIATION SYMBOL 

B 

C 

AMOUNT 

AI SSIkuI 1 I 

SUMMARY OF INVOICES ATTACHED 

VENDOR'S INVOICE SYMBOL EXPLANATION 
AMOUNT TOTAL 

NUMBER DATE APPROPRIATION OBJECT (IF REQUIRED) 

1964 

3/12 T-63-901-B 9200 50 00 Application not 
applicable to area 
under consideration 
See receipt #2627 

� 

1 

TOTAL 50 00 

1 

I 



Ret. No. LUC 41

Jammary 17, 1964

Mr. Miehelse R. Pae
114 Metanee Street
Bemelmia, Benett

Beer Mr. Paes

leur eral request ter withdreest et your petitten ter
amendamt et the temi ese semmission's temporary
distriot boundaries te estaestedged. We mesid appre•
etate it, henever, pour ftillas est the emeteeed
letter for withdreuel and retwatag it beek to this
ettise. Open resetpt et this letter, papers sitt be
proeeeeed to reted your See et $30.00.

Staserely,

BA1MUND 8. TAMABRI &

Sheesttwo Ottieer

ama.

Mg. Nicholas R. Pao 
114 Makawao Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

���� 

Ref. No. LUC 41 

January 17, 1964 

Your oral request for withdrawal of your petition for 
amendment of the land use com mission's temporery 
district boundaries is acknowledged. We would appre­
ciate it, however, your filling out the enclosed 
letter for withdrewal end returning it back to this 
office. Upon receipt of this letter, papers will be 
processed to refund your fee of $50,00. 

enc. 

Sincerely, 

RAYMOND S. YAMASHITA 
Executive Officer 



James? 19¾

saaes et ammat
Land ase commiestes
em toene senses
ammaanstm, g

:

Sa is my daesse se mi•han- my postatem ist amm-Amane
et temposesy distries dated Jammaar to,
Isa (eses meestsee by sm) ame esa se my esposta
see et stity settaes (WB.ee) se eener heartas empenses.

Se reged of the depeets fee abseid be medes

9.... ...y e..sy.

& R. $AO

James? 19¾

saaes et ammat
Land ase commiestes
em toene senses
ammaanstm, g

:

Sa is my daesse se mi•han- my postatem ist amm-Amane
et temposesy distries dated Jammaar to,
Isa (eses meestsee by sm) ame esa se my esposta
see et stity settaes (WB.ee) se eener heartas empenses.

Se reged of the depeets fee abseid be medes

9.... ...y e..sy.

& R. $AO

James? 19¾

saaes et ammat
Land ase commiestes
em toene senses
ammaanstm, g

:

Sa is my daesse se mi•han- my postatem ist amm-Amane
et temposesy distries dated Jammaar to,
Isa (eses meestsee by sm) ame esa se my esposta
see et stity settaes (WB.ee) se eener heartas empenses.

Se reged of the depeets fee abseid be medes

9.... ...y e..sy.

& R. $AO

Seate of isuai 
Lend Vee Comission 

� 426 Qoeem 
Honolulu, euai.i 

Gentlemon: 

• 

3amanry 1964 

Te ie my desire to withdrew, petition � 
��� 

��� �� 
of temporary dietriet boundaries dated January 
1964 (dste received by! !with it osie 
fee of fifty dollars (950.00) so cover hearing ezpameea. 

he refund of the deposit fee should be made: 

���� 

� 



Ref. No. I.UC 27

January 10, 1964

City Planning Comission
City and County of Honolulu
Honolulu Hale Annex
Honolulu, Hawaii

Attention: Mr. Frederick K. F. Lee, Planning Director

Gentlemen:

Pursuant te seetien 98H•4, RLB 1955, as amended, a copy of the

Petities ter Amendment of Temporary Distrist Boundary submitted
by Nicholas R. Pao is forwarded for your coments and

resemmendations.

Sincerely,

RAINDND 8. TANASHITA
Executive Officer

Emelesure

Ref. No. I.UC 27

January 10, 1964

City Planning Comission
City and County of Honolulu
Honolulu Hale Annex
Honolulu, Hawaii

Attention: Mr. Frederick K. F. Lee, Planning Director

Gentlemen:

Pursuant te seetien 98H•4, RLB 1955, as amended, a copy of the

Petities ter Amendment of Temporary Distrist Boundary submitted
by Nicholas R. Pao is forwarded for your coments and

resemmendations.

Sincerely,

RAINDND 8. TANASHITA
Executive Officer

Emelesure

Ref. No. I.UC 27

January 10, 1964

City Planning Comission
City and County of Honolulu
Honolulu Hale Annex
Honolulu, Hawaii

Attention: Mr. Frederick K. F. Lee, Planning Director

Gentlemen:

Pursuant te seetien 98H•4, RLB 1955, as amended, a copy of the

Petities ter Amendment of Temporary Distrist Boundary submitted
by Nicholas R. Pao is forwarded for your coments and

resemmendations.

Sincerely,

RAINDND 8. TANASHITA
Executive Officer

Emelesure

• • 

bf. Wo. LUC 27 

Jaury 10, 1964 

City Plaunins COllllliaaion 
City and County of Ronolulu 
Ronolulu Hale Armex 
Honotulu, liawaii 

Attention: Mr. Frederick K . F . Lee, Plcuing Director 

Ceatl.... : 

Pur1uat te NCtieia 98B•4, ILB 1955, u -ded , • copy of the 

Petlti• for .Aaea.._t of T•porary J>latrict Boundary aullaltt•• 

� lU.olaolu a. fao u fonu•• for ,-r eoaaeota and 

nc......tf.oa1. 

Eaoleaun 

81.aoenly, 

llA111>11D S. DNASBITA 
Executive Offlcer 



' g g o E©ÐOVEg
This space for Cou or DLNR use

Date Petit on and Fec received
STATE OF HAHAII by . Vom of Hawaii

LAND USE COl91ISSION ND USE Cotmäs:ON
Date orwarded to 1

426 Queen Street recommendation
Honolulu, Hawaii

Date
CountybbbNR reCCEŒGB-
dation received by LUC

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (Ue) hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission Temporary

District Boundary respecting the County of Honolulu
, Island of Hawaii

map number and/or name 0-8 to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n) Agricultural district into a(n) urban district.

Description of property:
TMK 5-4-04

Kaipapau

Petitioner's interest in subject property:

Urban development and church site.

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change:

Proposed site is located within Agricultural district fronting
Kamehameha Highway,

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

The subject property is needed for a use other than that for which the
district in which it is located is classified.

(2) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of either of the following
statements (cross out one):

Ob/ XM/MM/¾/MA/hbuAk/hk/MhbkhMb/£hk/hhh/hhhhkahé/kk/Akh/
þkhhhhk/MhkkAkk/bhhAAkkAbhfAAA//

(b) Conditions and trends of development have so changed since adoption
of the present classification, that the present classification is
unreasonable. /

Signaturo(s)

Address: / /

Telephone: 0 /

' g g o E©ÐOVEg
This space for Cou or DLNR use
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(b) Conditions and trends of development have so changed since adoption
of the present classification, that the present classification is
unreasonable. /

Signaturo(s)

Address: / /

Telephone: 0 /
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Urban development and church site.

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change:

Proposed site is located within Agricultural district fronting
Kamehameha Highway,

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

The subject property is needed for a use other than that for which the
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(1) The subject property in consideration, abutting Kamehameha Highway in
Kaipapau, is ideally situated for urban development. Its gentle sloping
terrain can be readily designed for residential lots at a minimum cost to
the buyer. With its excellent climate conditions and its location near
public beach parks the urbanization of the subject property will also en-

hence the growth of the community, Plans for the subject property include,
besides residential lots, a business area which will provide a shopping
center, bank, service station, hardware store, barbershop, drive-in theater,
and other facilities. Included also within this development is a four (4.0)
acre site reserved for church and school. It is anticipated that the above

development when completed will provide services as far out as Kahuku and

Kaaawa. The growing population in this locality warrants and deserves such

a development not only from the standpoint of services rendered, but from
the anticipated economic growth as well.

2(b) In recent years the trend of development of land in Oahu has been to
offer the public residential lots either in fee or lease. There has also
been a slow but steady growth in population and activity on the Windward

side of which the subject property is situated. Located on the main
highway and next to existing homes makes this development the center of
business, recreational and educational activities. Realizing also the
growth in this area the Board of Water Supply has assured me of adequate
services from its existing and proposed facilities. Because of the above,
the present classification of the subject property is unreasonable and

should be amended to meet current and future demands.
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